Form	PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
OMB	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)  Karen K. Brown, United States Bankruptcy Judge	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Active CC Boxes, LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 10, 2010  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	Street Address:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78363		
★ Other Order Authorizing Sale of Assets  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,771,183  7,057,527		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: <u>G. Turner Moller</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 711 N. Carancahua, Suite 720	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Corpus Christi	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78401-0543</u>			
Phone Number: 361/883-7257	Donasit Associat Number		
Fax Number: <u>361/265-0770</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: tmoller@stx.rr.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 5 2 Melle Signature Date			
G. Turner Moller Total number of pages including cover Sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0425 Turner Moller

Case 09-32503 Document 119 Filed in TXSB on 05/10/10 Page 1 of 1 Case 09-32503 Document 116-2 Filed in TXSB on 03/16/10 Page 1 of 1



## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

## ORDER AUTHORIZING SALE OF ASSETS

Came on for consideration the Amended Motion for Authority to Sell Assets filed by Lowell T. Cage, Trustee of the estate of Kodiak Thermal Technologies, Inc., and this Court is of the opinion that the motion should be granted; it is hereby

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to sell all assets of this estate, as-is, where-is, and subject to any and all valid or disputed liens, claims and encumbrances, to Active CC Boxes, LLC for the cash sum of \$75,000.00; it is further

ORDERED that any and all unsecured claims, whether prepetition or administrative, held by Rock Houstoun or Magellan Capital Partners Fund Two, Ltd. in this estate are hereby waived and disallowed.

DATED: 5-10, 2010.
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

MHAYGOODV003498\00002\472817.2

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010** 

1

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0426